Click the link or scan the code
Features Applications Dimensions
More resources
1
31.75 x 20.32 x 10.16mm (1.25” x 0.80” x 0.40”)	f Regulated single & dual outputs
	f 2:1 input range
	f Single outputs 2.5 to 15VDC
	f Dual outputs ±12 & ±15VDC

Notes:
Continued on page 2
1. Input current measured at nominal input voltage.
2. From 10% to 100% load.
3. When one output is set at 100% load and the other varied between 25%-100% load
4. Measured with 20MHz bandwidth and 1µF ceramic capacitor across output rails.
5. �A 220µF/100V capacitor across the input is required to meet EN61000-4-4 and
EN61000-4-5
Models & ratings
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency
Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive loadNo load Full load
JCJ1012S2V5
9-18VDC
2.5VDC 3.000A 81% 10mA 0.79A 2200µF
JCJ1012S3V3 3.3VDC 3.000A 84% 10mA 1.01A 2200µF
JCJ1012S05 5.0VDC 2.000A 86% 10mA 0.99A 2200µF
JCJ1012S12 12.0VDC 0.833A 87% 10mA 0.98A 820µF
JCJ1012S15 15.0VDC 0.667A 89% 10mA 0.96A 470µF
JCJ1012D12 ±12.0VDC ±0.416A 87% 10mA 0.98A ±220µF
JCJ1012D15 ±15.0VDC ±0.333A 88% 10mA 0.97A ±150µF
TechnologyIndustrialAutonomous
equipment
Instrumentation Robotics
xppower.com

Mean time between failure >900 khrs MIL-HDBK-217F, +25°C GB
Notes:
1. Input current measured at nominal input voltage.
2. From 10% to 100% load.
3. When one output is set at 100% load and the other varied between 25%-100% load
4. Measured with 20MHz bandwidth and 1µF ceramic capacitor across output rails.
5. �A 220µF/100V capacitor across the input is required to meet EN61000-4-4 and
EN61000-4-5
Models & ratings
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency
Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive loadNo load Full load
JCJ1024S2V5
18-36VDC
2.5VDC 3.000A 84% 10mA 0.38A 2200µF
JCJ1024S3V3 3.3VDC 3.000A 85% 10mA 0.50A 2200µF
JCJ1024S05 5.0VDC 2.000A 89% 10mA 0.48A 2200µF
JCJ1024S12 12.0VDC 0.833A 88% 10mA 0.49A 820µF
JCJ1024S15 15.0VDC 0.667A 88% 10mA 0.49A 470µF
JCJ1024D12 ±12.0VDC ±0.416A 88% 10mA 0.49A ±220µF
JCJ1024D15 ±15.0VDC ±0.333A 90% 10mA 0.47A ±150µF
JCJ1048S2V5
36-75VDC
2.5VDC 3.000A 84% 10mA 0.19A 2200µF
JCJ1048S3V3 3.3VDC 3.000A 85% 10mA 0.25A 2200µF
JCJ1048S05 5.0VDC 2.000A 88% 10mA 0.24A 2200µF
JCJ1048S12 12.0VDC 0.833A 87% 10mA 0.25A 820µF
JCJ1048S15 15.0VDC 0.667A 88% 10mA 0.24A 470µF
JCJ1048D12 ±12.0VDC ±0.416A 87% 10mA 0.25A ±220µF
JCJ1048D15 ±15.0VDC ±0.333A 87% 10mA 0.25A ±150µF
3
DC-DC
converters
Environmental